CH \$415.00 48351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRESCENT DIRECT LENDING, LLC, As Agent		11/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIANNE'S FINE DESSERTS, INC.
Street Address:	4 Graf Road
City:	Newburyport
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01950
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4835123	SINCE 1957 WORLD'S BEST CHEESECAKE THE L
Registration Number:	4512377	DIANNE'S FINE DESSERTS
Registration Number:	4499433	THE ULTIMATE EXPRESSION OF A FINE DESSER
Registration Number:	4329421	DIANNE'S FINE DESSERTS
Registration Number:	4322185	DIANNE'S FINE DESSERTS
Registration Number:	3844257	DAYSTAR DESSERTS
Registration Number:	3500755	DIANNE'S
Registration Number:	3384555	ALDEN MERRELL
Registration Number:	3401070	@
Registration Number:	3412354	BLACK TIE
Registration Number:	2804725	THE ORIGINAL GOURMET CHEESECAKE WORLD'S
Registration Number:	2289631	DIANNE'S GOURMET DESSERTS
Registration Number:	2132069	
Registration Number:	2103222	ALDEN MERRELL
Registration Number:	2142091	@
Registration Number:	2103238	ALDEN MERRELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

900524610 REEL: 006803 FRAME: 0287

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, UNITED STATES 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page5.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of November 22, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by CRESCENT DIRECT LENDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between DIANNE'S FINE DESSERTS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2016 at reel 5811, frame 0721, the Grantor granted to the Agent a Lien on and security interest in and to, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule I;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of November 22, 2019, by and among the Grantor, the other signatories party thereto and the Agent, the Grantor has requested that the Agent, and the Agent has agreed to, (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

AGENT:

CRESCENT DIRECT LENDING, LLC

By: Crescent Capital Group LP, its sole member

By:

Name: Michael Rogers Title: Managing Director

By

Name: Brian Ferguson Title: Vice President

REEL: 006803 FRAME: 0290

SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

Owner	Trademark	Application No./Date	Registration No./Date
Dianne's Fine		86/480,525	4,835,123
Desserts, Inc.	WORLD'S BEST CHEESECARE	15-Dec-2014	20-Oct-2015
	WORLD'S BEST CHEESECAKE THE LITTLE BAKERY WITH THE BIG NAME and Design		
Dianne's Fine	Dianne's	85/881,056	4,512,377
Desserts, Inc.	FINE DESSERTS	20-Mar-2013	08-Apr-2014
	DIANE'S FINE DESSERTS and Design		
Dianne's Fine	THE ULTIMATE	85/588,172	4,499,433
Desserts, Inc.	EXPRESSION OF A FINE DESSERT	20-Mar-2013	18-Mar-2014
Dianne's Fine	Ø3:	85/633,415	4,329,421
Desserts, Inc.	FINE DESSERTS	23-May-2012	30-Apr-2013
	DIANNE'S FINE DESSERTS and Design		
Dianne's Fine	DIANNE'S FINE DESSERTS	85/630,589	4,322,185
Desserts, Inc.		21-May-2012	21-May-2012
Dianne's Fine	DAYSTAR DESSERTS	77/882,065	3,844,257
Desserts, Inc.		30-Nov-2009	07-Sep-2010
Dianne's Fine	DIANNE'S	77/204,895	3,500,755
Desserts, Inc.		13-Jun-2007	16-Sep-2008

Owner	Trademark	Application No./Date	Registration No./Date
Dianne's Fine	ALDEN MERRELL	77/203,500	3,384,555
Desserts, Inc.		12-Jun-2007	19-Feb-2008
Dianne's Fine		77/203,811	3,401,070
Desserts, Inc.		12-Jun-2007	25-Mar-2008
	Design Only		
Dianne's Fine	151 1	77/096,412	3,412,354
Desserts, Inc.	Slack Fie	01-Feb-2007	15-Apr-2008
	BLACK TIE and Design		
Dianne's Fine		78/138,500	2,804,725
Desserts, Inc.	WORLD'S BEST CHEESECAKE	25-Jun-2002	13-Jan-2004
	WORLD'S BEST CHEESECAKE EST. 1957 and Design		
Dianne's Fine	A	75/495,437	2,289,631
Desserts, Inc.	<u> Diannes</u>	03-Jun-1998	26-Oct-1999
	DIANNE'S GOURMET DESSERTS and Design		

Owner	Trademark	Application No./Date	Registration No./Date
Dianne's Fine		75/170,818	2,132,069
Desserts, Inc.		24-Sep-1996	27-Jan-1998
	Design Only		
Dianne's Fine	ALDEN MERRELL	75/170,817	2,103,222
Desserts, Inc.		24-Sep-1996	07-Oct-1997
Dianne's Fine		75/171,067	2,142,091
Desserts, Inc.		24-Sep-1996	10-Mar-1998
	Design Only		
Dianne's Fine	ALDEN MERRELL	75/172,088	2,103,238
Desserts, Inc.		24-Sep-1996	07-Oct-1997

RECORDED: 11/25/2019